Form PTO-1595 1-3-92 REC 04 - 0	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - 2005 TER Patent and Trademark Office				
	Attorney Docket No.: 81876,0089				
To the Assistant Commissioner for	/1206 .i documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): O				
Osamu YANAGIDA Kunihiro KOMIYA	ROHM CO., LTD.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Ukyo-ku, Kyoto 615-8585 Japan				
	21 Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto 615-8585 Japan				
Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>				
Execution Date: March 2, 2005					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	ution date of the application is: March 2, 2005				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attac	rhed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
Dariush G. Adli, Esq. 4HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	⊠ Enclosed				
1	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
	50-1314				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct	of and any attached conv.is a true conv.of the original document				
) VIII ()	and any autoriou copy to a nace copy of the original accument.				
Dariush G. Adir	Date: March 18, 2005				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:				
Mail Stop Assignment					
Director of the U.S. Pate	or som i ranomark i ittico				
31/2005 EC00PER 00000022 11084472 P.O. Bo					

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor((s) (1)	Osamu Y	ANAGIDA	(5)			
			Kunihir	o KOMIY				
		(3)			(7)			
		(4)			(8)			
			consideratio	ns paid to e	um of one dollar (\$ ach of the undersi assign, transfer and	gned, the unders	good and valuab signed agree(s)	ie to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9) R	óhm Co.	-				
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation		Japan	, —				
, ,	Assignee	` '	_	iin Mizo	osaki-cho,	Ukyo-ku, K	yoto, 615-	- 8585
(11)	Insert address of Assignee		of Japan (hereinafter interest in th	designated a ne invention k	s the Assignee) the	entire worldwide UP POWER S	right, title and UPPLY UNIT	
(12)	Insert identification of Inver-	ntion, (12)			ATUS UTILIZ			
	such as Title, Case Numbe Foreign Application Numbe		United State	es of America	d has (have) execut and all patent appl based thereon.	ed an application lications in foreigr	for patent in the countries	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on Ma	rch 2,	2005			
	The undersigne continuing United States as ments in connection with su	nd foreign a	pplications for	or the above		n and also to e		
	The undersigne red concerning this applicat ble in obtaining evidence and	tion or contir	nuation or di	vision thereo	sary in connection was fand to cooperate			
	The undersigne sary in connection with clain ments.				d documents and evention for Protect			
United	The undersigned States patent to the Assign		perform all a	affirmative act	s which may be ne	cessary to obtain	a grant of a valid	I
therec	5) The undersigne s Patents of the United Sta of to the said Assignee, as y the entire interest herein a	ates resulting Assignee of	from said a the entire in	application of terest, and h	ereby covenants th	ivisions or contin at he has (they I	uing applications have) full right to	3
YANG LANG PETE MATT neces	The undersigned hereby RLACHER, Reg. No. 23,006, Reg. No. 38,690; ALFRED LEY, Reg. No. 33,940; MIC RSON, Reg. No. 36,238; HEW G. DYOR, Reg. No. sary or desirable in order to ocument.	9; WILLIAM D.A. D'ANDR CHAEL BYOI STEVEN K. 42,278, the	H. WRIGHT EA, JR., Reg RICK, Reg. I BARTON, F power to in the rules of	7, Reg. No. 3 g. No. 27,752 No. 34,131; (Reg. No. 36 nsert on this the United S	6,312; DAVID LUE; WILLIAM J. KUBI CAROL W. BURTO 445; SARAH S. Cassignment any futates Patent and T	BITZ, Reg. No. 38 DA, Reg. No. 29, DN, Reg. No. 35, D'ROURKE, Reg. Inther identificatio	3,229; WEI-NING ,664; STUART T 465; STEVEN C . No. 41,226; E n which may be	
Date:	March 2, 2005 Si	gnature of In	ventor	Osamu	Yanugida	Osamu	YANAGIDA	_
Date:	March 2, 2005 Si	gnature of In	ventor	Kunihiro	Yanagida Komiya	Kunihi	ro KOMIYA	-
Date:	Si	gnature of In	ventor					-
Date:	Si	gnature of In	ventor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				_

RECORDED: 03/18/2005

PATENT REEL: 016405 FRAME: 0591